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 Easyboot & EasyShoe Size Charts

* Hoof boots should be snug before tightening. After tightening, the boot should be a close fit around the
hoof wall. You should not be able to turn or twist the boot. 
** If the hoof measurements are more than one size apart in length and width, please call an EasyCare
Product Specialist at 800.447.8836.

Measure the width of the hoof across the bottom at the widest point. 1. 

Measure the length of the hoof from the toe to the buttress line of the heel. The
buttress line is the farthest weight bearing point of the heel where the hoof wall
ends. Do not include the heel bulbs in the measurement.

 2. 

Compare your measurements with the appropriate size chart. Please note: each
model has its own unique size chart. 

 3. 

How to Measure

The biggest determining factor in EasyCare hoof boot* and EasyShoe success is fit.
Always measure as soon as possible after a fresh trim. Waiting to take
measurements can result in a poor fit.

Check the product size chart before starting your measurements. If the sizes are
shown in millimeters only, be sure to measure in millimeters. Measuring in inches and
converting to millimeters will render the measurement process inaccurate.

Ideally, the length and width measurement will fit into the same size. If the length
and width measurements indicate different sizes, select the larger size. If the
width and length measurements are more than one size apart, your selected
model is not recommended. ** Check your measurements against an alternative
product in the EasyCare line - another model may accommodate your horse’s hoof
shape better.

 4. 

www.easycareinc.com
800.447.8836
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Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
0 104-109 102-120

0.5 108-113 108-125
1 112-117 112-130

1.5 116-121 116-135
2 120-125 120-140

2.5 124-129 124-145
3 128-133 128-150

3.5 132-137 132-155
4 136-140 136-160

CHART 3: Easyboot Fury 

CHART 1: Easyboot Epic 

Size Width (in) Length (in) Width (mm) Length (mm)
Pony 3 3/16 - 3 3/8 3 3/8 - 3 5/8 78-85 85-92
000 3 3/8 - 3 13/16 3 5/8 - 4 3/16 86-97 93-105
00 3 13/16 - 4 3/8 4 3/16 - 4 5/8 98-110 106-117
0 4 3/8 - 4 9/16 4 5/8 - 4 15/16 111-116 118-124
1 4 9/16 - 4 7/8 4 15/16 - 5 1/8 117-123 125-130
2 4 7/8 - 5 1/8 5 1/8 - 5 9/16 124-130 131-140
3 5 1/8 - 5 1/2 5 9/16 - 5 15/16 131-139 141-150
4 5 1/2 - 5 15/16 5 15/16 - 6 7/16 140-150 151-163
5 5 15/16 - 6 7/16 6 7/16 - 6 7/8 151-163 164-174
6 6 7/16 - 6 7/8 6 7/8 - 7 7/16 164-175 175-188
7 6 7/8 - 7 9/16 7 7/16 - 7 3/4 176-192 189-195

CHART 2: Easyboot Flip Flop 

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
0 104-107 Trim to size

0.5 108-111 Trim to size
1 112-115 Trim to size

1.5 116-119 Trim to size
2 120-123 Trim to size

2.5 124-127 Trim to size
3 128-131 Trim to size

Always measure in millimeters as directed in our “How to Measure" guide.
 A Fit Kit is available to ensure correct sizing.

CHART 4: Easyboot Glove Soft, Back Country, Glue-On

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
00 96-99 106-109

00.5 100-103 110-113
0 104-107 114-117

0.5 108-111 118-121
1 112-115 122-125

1.5 116-119 126-129
2 120-123 130-133

2.5 124-127 134-137
3 128-131 138-141

3.5 132-135 142-145
4 136-139 146-149

4.5 140-143 150-153
5 144-147 154-157

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
0W 114-117 114-117

0.5W 118-121 118-121
1W 122-125 122-125

1.5W 126-129 126-129
2W 130-133 130-133

2.5W 134-137 134-137
3W 138-141 138-141

Wide Sizes

Regular Sizes

CHART 5: Easyboot Glove 50 

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
0.5 108-111 118-121
1 112-115 122-125

1.5 116-119 126-129
2 120-123 130-133

2.5 124-127 134-137

CHART 6: Easyboot Love Child (LC) 

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
0 104-107 111-118

0.5 108-111 116-123
1 112-115 121-128

1.5 116-119 126-133
2 120-123 132-139

2.5 124-127 134-141
3 128-131 139-146

3.5 132-135 142-149
4 136-139 145-152
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Size Width (in) Length (in) Width (mm) Length (mm)
0 3 15/16 - 4 1/8 4 1/8 - 4 15/16 100-105 105-110
1 4 1/8 - 4 5/16 4 5/16 - 4 1/2 105-110 110-115
2 4 5/16 - 4 1/2 4 1/2 - 4 3/4 110-115 115-120
3 4 1/2 - 4 3/4 4 3/4 - 4 15/16 115-120 120-125
4 4 3/4 - 4 15/16 4 15/16 - 5 1/8 120-125 125-130
5 4 15/16 - 5 1/8 5 1/8 - 5 5/16 125-130 130-135
6 5 1/8 - 5 5/16 5 5/16 - 5 1/2 130-135 135-140
7 5 5/16 - 5 1/2 5 1/2 - 5 11/16 135-140 140-145
8 5 1/2 - 5 11/16 5 11/16 - 5 15/16 140-145 145-150
9 5 11/16 - 5 15/16 5 15/16 - 6 1/8 145-150 150-155

10 5 15/16 - 6 1/8 6 1/8 - 6 5/16 150-155 155-160
11 6 1/8 - 6 1/2 6 5/16 - 6 11/16 155-165 160-170
12 6 1/2 - 6 7/8 6 11/16 - 7 1/8 165-175 170-180

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
Mini 44-49 49-54

Mini 1 50-55 55-64
Mini 2 56-65 65-72
Mini 3 66-76 73-86

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
00 80-90 95-105
0 90-100 105-115
1 100-110 115-125
2 110-120 125-135
3 120-130 135-145
4 130-140 145-155
5 140-150 155-165

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
00 90-100 95-105
0 100-110 105-115
1 110-120 115-125
2 120-130 125-135
3 130-140 135-145
4 140-150 145-155
5 150-160 155-165

Narrow Sizes

Regular Sizes

Size Width (in) Length (in) Width (mm) Length (mm)
00 3 1/2 - 3 7/8 4 - 4 3/8 89-99 102-112
0 3 7/8 - 4 1/4 4 3/8 - 4 5/8 99-108 112-118
1 4 1/4 - 4 7/8 4 5/8 - 5 1/8 108-124 118-131
2 4 7/8 - 5 1/4 5 1/8 - 5 3/8 124-133 131-137
3 5 1/4 - 5 7/8 5 3/8 - 5 7/8 133-149 137-150
4 5 7/8 - 6 1/4 5 7/8 - 6 1/4 149-159 150-159
5 6 1/4 - 6 11/16 6 1/4 - 6 11/16 159-170 159-170
6 6 11/16 - 6 15/16 6 11/16 - 6 15/16 170-177 170-177
7 6 15/16 - 7 3/8 6 15/16 - 7 3/8 177-188 177-188
8 7 3/8 - 7 1/2 7 3/8 - 7 7/8 188-191 188-201

Size Width (in) Width (mm) 
Medium Up to 4 3/4" Up to 120.5

Large Up to 6 1/2" Up to 160

Size Width (in) Length (in) Width (mm) Length (mm)
00 3 13/16 - 4 3/8 4 3/16 - 4 5/8 98-110 106-117
0 4 3/8 - 4 9/16 4 5/8 - 4 15/16 111-116 118-124
1 4 9/16 - 4 7/8 4 15/16 - 5 1/8 117-123 125-130
2 4 7/8 - 5 1/8 5 1/8 - 5 9/16 124-130 131-140
3 5 1/8 - 5 1/2 5 9/16 - 5 15/16 131-139 141-150
4 5 1/2 - 5 15/16 5 15/16 - 6 7/16 140-150 151-163
5 5 15/16 - 6 7/16 6 7/16 - 6 7/8 151-163 164-174
6 6 7/16 - 6 7/8 6 7/8 - 7 7/16 164-175 175-188
7 6 7/8 - 7 9/16 7 7/16 - 7 3/4 176-192 189-195

Size Width (in) Length (in) Width (mm) Length (mm)
0 3 - 3 13/16 3 - 3 13/16 77-97 77-97
1 3 7/8 - 4 11/16 3 7/8 - 4 11/16 98-119 98-119
2 4 3/4 -5 5/16 4 3/4 - 5 5/16 120-136 120-136
3 5 3/8 - 6 3/8 5 3/8 -6 3/8 137-162 137-162
4 6 7/16 - 7 1/16 6 7/16 - 7 1/16 163-180 163-180

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
0 95-118 111-118
1 105-125 119-127
2 115-135 128-136
3 125-145 137-143

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
0 100-113 127
1 106-121 135
2 110-129 144
3 116-137 153
4 122-143 160
5 124-148 168
6 134-158 175

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
0 105-111 108-115
1 112-119 116-123
2 120-127 124-131
3 128-135 132-140
4 136-143 141-149
5 144-152 150-159

CHART 8: Old Mac's G2, Easyboot Trail & Trail Original 

CHART 7: Easyboot Mini 

CHART 9: Easyboot Sneaker 

CHART 10: Easyboot Cloud 

CHART 11: Easyboot Remedy & Remedy Ultimate 

CHART 12: Easyboot Rx 

CHART 13: Easyboot Zip 

CHART 14: EasyShoe Compete 

CHART 15: EasyShoe Flex Heart Bar 

CHART 16: EasyShoe Performance & Performance N/G 
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CHART 17: EasyShoe Sport 
Size Width (mm) Length (mm)

0 100-110 114-117
0.5 105-115 118-121
1 110-120 122-125

1.5 115-125 126-129
2 120-130 130-133

2.5 125-135 134-137
3 130-140 138-141

Size Width (mm) Length (mm) Thickness (mm)
102H 96-102 118 16
106H 100-106 122 16
110H 104-110 127 16
114H 108-114 131 16.2
118H 112-118 136 16.2
122H 116-122 140 16.2
126H 120-126 145 16.2
130H 124-130 149 16.2
134H 128-134 154 16.2
138H 132-138 159 16.7
142H 136-142 163 16.7
146H 140-146 168 16.7
150H 144-150 173 17.2
154H 148-154 177 17.2
158H 152-158 182 17.2
162H 156-162 186 17.8
166H 160-166 191 17.8
170H 164-170 195 17.8

CHART 18: EasyShoe Versa Grip, Versa Grip W/ Studs, 
Versa Grip Gold, & Versa Grip Light 

Size Width (mm) Length (mm) Thickness (mm)
102F 96-102 113 16
106F 100-106 117 16
110F 104-110 122 16
114F 108-114 126 16.2
118F 112-118 131 16.2
122F 116-122 135 16.2
126F 120-126 139 16.2
130F 124-130 143 16.2
134F 128-134 148 16.2
138F 132-138 153 16.7
142F 136-142 157 16.7
146F 140-146 161 16.7
150F 144-150 166 17.2
154F 148-154 170 17.2
158F 152-158 175 17.2
162F 156-162 179 17.8
166F 160-166 183 17.8
170F 164-170 188 17.8

Hind Sizes

Front Sizes

CHART 19: EasyShoe Versa Grip Glue &
EasyShoe Versa Grip Octo (sizes 102-150 only) 

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
90F 86-90 98
94F 90-94 102
98F 94-98 106

102F 96-102 110
106F 100-106 114
110F 104-110 119
114F 108-114 123
118F 112-118 128
122F 116-122 132
126F 120-126 136
130F 124-130 140
134F 128-134 145
138F 132-138 150
142F 136-142 154
146F 140-146 158
150F 144-150 163

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
90H 86-90 102
94H 90-94 106
98H 94-98 110

102H 96-102 115
106H 100-106 119
110H 104-110 124
114H 108-114 128
118H 112-118 133
122H 116-122 137
126H 120-126 142
130H 124-130 146
134H 128-134 151
138H 132-138 156
142H 136-142 160
146H 140-146 165
150H 144-150 170

Hind Sizes

Front Sizes
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CHART 20: EasyShoe Versa Grip Wedge 

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
114F 108-114 126
118F 112-118 131
122F 116-122 135
126F 120-126 139
130F 124-130 143
134F 128-134 148
138F 132-138 153
142F 136-142 157
146F 140-146 161
150F 144-150 166

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
114H 108-114 131
118H 112-118 136
122H 116-122 140
126H 120-126 145
130H 124-130 149
134H 128-134 154
138H 132-138 159
142H 136-142 163
146H 140-146 168
150H 144-150 173

Hind Sizes

Front Sizes

CHART 21: EasyShoe Versa Grip Rocker

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
114F 108-114 126
118F 112-118 131
122F 116-122 135
126F 120-126 139
130F 124-130 143
134F 128-134 148
138F 132-138 153
142F 136-142 157
146F 140-146 161
150F 144-150 166

Front Sizes

CHART 22: EasyShoe 3D

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
118F 112-118 128
122F 116-122 132
126F 120-126 136
130F 124-130 140
134F 128-134 145

Size Width (mm) Length (mm)
110H 104-110 124
114H 108-114 128
118H 112-118 133
122H 116-122 137
126H 120-126 142

Hind Sizes

Front Sizes


